HOW TO ORDER SDS/SDR/SDB WITH AMT BORDER
Armstrong’s Metalworks Torsion Spring (AMT) come in many configurations and parts. The standard AMT ceiling will come
with a 15/16” Prelude XL ceiling and torsion spring panels with a 1 ½” height. This document is meant to assist with ordering
an SDS75 and SDB75 with border “Type AMT” to suit the standard configuration of the AMT ceiling. For reference, see SDS
and SDB type AMT submittals.
SDS AMT Submittal
SDB AMT Submittal
PREPARATION
1.	 DIFFUSER TYPE: Only the SDS75, SDR75 and SBD75 are available with type AMT border. Ensure that the product
being specified corresponds to one of these models.
2.	 HEIGHT OF THE PANEL: To ensure compatibility of the diffuser with the ceiling, check that the height of the panels
being used is 1.5” as highlighted below:
3.	 CEILING TYPE: Review that the type of ceiling grid being used is the 15/16” prelude XL.
4.	 MODULE WIDTH: Review that the ceiling system has a TechZone strip and determine whether the module size
requires a 4” and 6” module width.
5.	 FINISH: Review the finish required for the AMT ceiling tiles. Unless otherwise specified in the schedule, there are
specific finishes required for the AMT ceiling. Price offers Armstrong Coordinated Finishes, refer to our Finishes
brochure for more information.
TechLine 877 276-7876
armstrongceilings.com/metalworkstorsionspring
M
ET
AL
W
OR
KS
™
 –
 S
ta
nd
ar
d
METALWORKS™ Torsion Spring
Interior and Exterior
Perimeter Details
INTERIOR WALL PERIMETER DETAILS – For exterior details, consult the MetalWorks™ Torsion Spring Exterior installation instructions, BPLA-297922, on our website.
DISCONTINUOUS SYSTEM PERIMETER DETAILS
Installation Detail – Wall Perimeter
Installation Detail – Formed Perimeter Trim #7131
Recommended for use with LMA, BAA, and SAA finishes.
1.500"
1.000"
2.000"
7301TS (Main Beam
Slotted 6" O.C.)
24" x 48"
Standard
Torsion Spring
Panel (7210)
1.5" x 2" Box
Molding (7125)
1.5" Spreader Hold Down (7126)
Wall
Installation Detail – Extruded Perimeter Trim #7147
Recommended for use with both Sequels™ and Natural Reflections finishes. Available in Effects™ as custom finish.
7301TS (Main Beam
Slotted 6" O.C.)
7210 (24" x 48" Standard
Torsion Spring Panel)
FXTBC with bottom tab
cut off at line (screws for
attachment by others)
7147 (Standard Torsion
Spring Bulkhead)
7126 (1.5" Spreader Hold Down)
MW Standard Torsion Spring Perimeter Bulkhead Detail for Field Cut Panels
4.000